A

Revislons 217618 | A
.LAL Rev Descrlption Chk Date Approved
A ENGRG RELEASE BN 3-26-79
Dist Code SPG
NTBAT1-PWASSY.SIL (PNTBAT-PWASSY.DM)
These drawlngs and speclfications Notes Unless Specifled Drawn NISHIMURA Xerox Corporation
and the data contalned thereln, El Segundo, Callfornla XEROX
are the exclusive property of Check ’
Xerox Corporation and/or Rank 1. Tolerances BN 3-26-79
Xerox,Ltd. Issued In strict confl- Xx +.03 Angular
dence and shall not,wlthout the Xxx +.010 : o Appr.
prior wrltten permission of Xerox . 212 ASSEMBLY, PRINTED WIRING-
Corporation or Rank Xerox,Ltd. be 2. Break All Sharp Edge Material
reproduced,coplced or used for .010 Approx -—
any purpose whatsoever except 3. Mach. Surfaces \/ BATTERY MODULE
the manufacture of articles for ) -
srox Corporation or Rank Xerox.
4.All DIm. In Inches (NOTETAKER)

Model No. Finlsh Code Ident Size | Dwg. No. Change Letter
Flrst Use NOTETAKER Y

18338 A 217618 2 A
Next Assy. ‘
First Use 217684 Scale NONE Do Not Scale Drawing Sheet 1 OF 5




‘of Xerox Corporatlon and or Rank Xerox,Ltd. AéSY, PRINTED WIRING-

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
1. ASSEMBLE PER MODULE ASSEMBLY SPEC 216207.

2. BATTERY PACK ASSY (ITEM 5) MAY BE PURCHASED FROM GOULD INC,
ST PAUL, MINNESOTA P/N 405285.

3. INSTALL (SWAGE) SOLDER TERMINAL {ITEM 4) 2 PLACES AS SHOWN ON
SHEET 3.

4. WIRELIST FOR BATTERY PACK TO MODULE CONNECTION IS LISTED BELOW:

WIRE NO. FROM TO WIRETYPE REMARKS
1 - BATTERY (+) 3ov 25 WHITE
2 BATTERY {-) GND 26 ORANGE

3

5. AFTER SOLDERING WIRES FROM BATTERY TO MODULE (PER NOTE 4) INSTALL
INSULATOR (ITEM 28) OVER BATTERY PACK (ITEM 5).

6. REMOVE SELF-CLINCHING NUT FROM ONE LEG OF ITEM 3 CLOSEST TO
Q2 ONITEM 1. APPLY SILICONE HEATSINK COMPOUND TO MATING SURFACES
OF Q2, MICA WASHER, HEATSINK BRACKET AND BATTERY HOLDER. SEE
DETAIL’A’ FOR ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS.

NTBAT2-PWASSY.SIL

ese drawlings and speciflcations,and the data Title Xerox Corporation
ontalned theroln, are the excluslve property El Segundo, California

XEROX

Issued In strict confidence and shall not, without
the prior written permlsslOn of Xerox Corpora- 217618
tion Rank Xerox,Ltd., be reproduced, copled or BATTERY MODULE

used for any purpose whatsosver, excopt the
manufacture of articles for Xerox Corporation Shost Ot
or Rank Xerox, Ltd. (NOTETAKER) 2




e

/@2 REQD‘

Y

61SLI2 'ON 8Md

e
A:;/,,,—f”'1::>

e P o ] e
T~ '
,' Q, -
( oVRIDr~qcpy ~OND =30V g /g . 1
0‘34-—-\/4__83_: @), ’ R o=R2—3 J \0' ]
3 ! ' ™
9
>
w
(2]
<
z
o
n
ol
@

SEE DETAIL A
(SEE SH 4)

whatsoevee, except the manufacture pof articles for
Xerox Corporatinn or lank Xerox, Ltd.

]
l _an_b ’ 85. - @ “ J
RS LR Terearn
. N .t . .
» drawings and s'pecuhcl.nlons, and the d;!;cow title Xerox Corporation XE ?OX
tainied tharein, are the exclusive property o erox Cw Ty T T
Corporatinn and/or Rank Xerox, Ltd. ssued in strict ASSY’ PRINTED WIRING R El Segundo. Catfornia
conhidence and shall nat, wvithout the pnor written . - ”
petmission of Xerox Corporation or Rank Xerox, BATTERY MODULE. * 618
Lid, be reproduced, copied or used for any purpose 217

Steel - 3 (N 5

VAN 4




6-32 NUT l
(STEEL) 8
| = O

LOCK WASHER ——

(STEEL) .

"|STLICONE HEAT
SINK COMPOUND

"~ (STEEL) /:: =
FLAT WASHER C;_ﬂ
) /-‘ (MICA WASHER)

4e40 NUT (STEEL)

(NYLON FLT WASHER)

/@ Q2)

N BER N \@ (BRACKET, HEATSINK)

REMOVE THIS !

SELF_CLINCH. X
NUT [

L -

FLAT WASHER /

(STEEL) :

6-32 SCREW

 (STEEL)
DETATL

e drawings and speaitications, and the data con-
oned theremn, are the exclusive property of Xerox
Corporaticn snd’or Rank Xerox, Ltd. ssued i strict
confidence dand shall not, without the prior wnitten
fenxnss»on,of X=tox Corporation or Rank Xerox,

td.. be reproduced, copied or used tor any purposs
whatsoever, except the manufacture of articles for
Xerox Corporanion or Rank Xerox, Ltd.

Pitie

Xerox Corporaton

ASSY_, PRINTED WIRING- £1 Sequnoo. Cahtorma

AE

ROX

BATTERY MODULE 217618

Sturet 4 ot

Vadngd 13}

A




Xerox Corporation
701 South Aviation Boulevard

“XEROX

o~ Y

ElSegundo, Californla 90245 Drawing No. Rov.
MATERIAL LIST ML 217618 A
Rev. | Drawing Title ' These drawlings and spaclflcations,and the data
é_ ASSEMBLY, PRINTED WIRING- of Xorox ‘éi’lﬁé“;'a'h3&2@‘2"0‘?"52‘;1";15‘52?&2?
wg. Issued In strict contidence and shall not, without
” BATTERY MODULE tion Rank Xerax Ltd., be roproduced. coplad or
2 used for any purpose whatsoever, except the
1 g]ra;:;ic;l;:zzfl-atgfcles for Xerox Corporation
7 Model No. Date Sheet
6 | nTBAT3.PWASSY.SIL NOTETAKER 3-26-79 5 o1 5
1 fitem No. Drawlng Title Drawing No. | No. Regq. Remarks
8 1 BOARD,PW- BATTERY MODULE 217619 1
2
ML 3 HOLDER, BATTERY 217604 1
. 4 TERMINAL,SOLDER CAMBION #1028-2 2
5 BATTERY PACK (24) GOULD #405285 1
6 HOLDER, FUSE LITTLEFUSE # 281007 1
7 FUSE, 1 AMP LITTLEFUSE # 273001 1
8
9
10 RESISTOR, 10K 1/4 W 116447-103 2 R1,R3
11 RESISTOR, 510 OHM 1/4W 116447-511 1 R2
12 RESISTOR, 1K 1/4W 116447-102 1 R4
13 RESISTOR, 5 OHM 5W  (ALLIED #962-8050) 1 R5
14
15 DIODE 1N4148 (MOTOROLA) i CR1
16 DIODE 1N4004 - (Tn 1 CR2
17 DIODE, ZENER 1N4372A (MOTOROLA) 1 VR1
18
19
20 | TRANSISTOR NPN 2N4410 (T1) 1 |at
21 TRANSISTOR PNP 2N4920 (T 1 Q2 SEEDETAILA
22 SCREW, NYLON 4-40,3/8 LONG 101685-206 1 SEE DETAIL A
23 WASHER, FLATNYLON #4 100204-100 1 SEE DETAIL A
24 NUT, NYLON 4-40 1 SEE DETAIL A
25 WIRE, STR TEFLON INS, 20 AWG (WHT) A/R
26 WIRE, STR TEFLON INS, 20 AWG (ORN) A/R
27 BRACKET, HEATSINK 217688 1 SEE DETAIL A
28 INSULATOR, BATTERY PACK 217689 g 2
29 WASHER, MICA 1 SEE DETAIL A
30




